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6th Oct 2017 

Dates  

Wed 18th Oct 3.45-5.00  Yr 3/4 Basketball Tournament at GCA 

Fri 20th Oct All Day  Life Education Bus   

Fri 27th Oct 9.00  School Photos 

Tues 7th Nov 8.50  School Re-opens after half-term. 

Wed 8th Nov 3.45-5.00  Yr 4/5/6 Kurling at GCA 

Mon 13th Nov  1.00  Flu Vaccination  for Reception– Yr 4 

Tues 14th & Wed 15th Nov   Parents Evenings 

Wed 22nd Nov 3.45-5.00  Yr 5 & 6 Table Tennis at GCA 

Wed 6th Dec 3.45-5.00  Yr 3 & 4 Table Tennis GCA 

Thurs 14th Dec 10.15  Whole School Pantomime Trip  

Mon 18th Dec 12.00  Whole School Christmas Lunch and Party at Barton Grange Hotel 

Stars of the Week 

Class 1 :    Holly Gornall, Zachary Seed, and Megan Kellet 

Class 2 :    Amy Saville, Ruby Graveson and Daniel Clark 

Happy Birthday to:- 

Holly Gornall who is 6 today Friday 6th October 

Basketball Tournament 

Congratulations to Amy, Harry, Jacob, Guy and Grace who competed in the small schools basketball tournament on 

Wednesday an WON! Well done for being fantastic competitors.  

Claughton Parish Autumn Fair 8th October 2.00-4.00 

The Autumn Fair will take place on Sunday 8th October (2.00-4.00) at Claughton Village Hall. Please try and support the 

Parish if you can.  Attached to the newsletter are competition entry forms if your child/children would like to enter. Entries 

should be taken to the village hall and will be judged on the day. 

Friends AGM 

Thank you to everyone who attended the meeting on Tuesday, the minutes are attached to the newsletter. Lots of positive 

ideas were discussed and hopefully will be implemented. 

School Photos 

This year we have decided to have a change of photographer and we have asked Mel Jones a small independent company 

to undertake the children’s photographs. This will take place on Friday 27th October from 9.00am. A form will be sent out 

for you to decide on individual, family groups including siblings or both. There is no obligation to purchase the photographs. 

Harvest Assembly 

This will be a child led assembly and all are welcome to attend. If it is possible to provide homemade/home grown          

produce (or shop bought) for the children to sell at the end of the assembly it would be appreciated. All donations will be 

sent to the Cafod Harvest appeal.  

Non-Uniform Day 

A dress up bright for Harvest non-uniform day will take place on Friday 13th October, minimum donation of £1 with all 

proceeds going to Cafod. 

W/C 9th October   

Mon 9th  

Tues 10th 9.00-12.00 Class 2 trip to the Maritime Museum for Science week 

  3.30-4.30  After school clubs—football 

Wed 11th 9.00  Harvest Assembly and stall 

  PM  Mr Spar talk to school (Science Week) 

Thurs 12th 3.30-4.30  After School Clubs—Multi-skills & Netball    

Fri 13th     Non-Uniform Day for Cafod 

  3.10  Celebration Assembly  


